RESOLUTION NUMBER 2579

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PERRIS, AMENDING RESOLUTION NUMBER 2476 EXHIBIT "A" (DESIGNATED POSITIONS) OF THE CONFLICT OF INTEREST CODE OF THE CITY OF PERRIS

WHEREAS, the positions of Board of Zoning Adjustment and Public Safety Commission have been created.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Exhibit "A" of Resolution Number 2476 is hereby amended to include members of the Board of Zoning Adjustment and Public Safety Commission as designated positions and to read as follows:

CONFLICT OF INTEREST CODE OF THE CITY OF PERRIS

EXHIBIT "A" Designated Positions

The Mayor, Members of the City Council and Planning Commission, the City Manager, the City Treasurer and the City Attorney are included in and governed by this Conflict of Interest Code only with respect to its disqualification provisions. For purposes of disclosure, the Mayor, Members of the City Council and Planning Commission, the City Manager, the City Treasurer and the City Attorney are governed by the statutory conflict of interest provisions of Article 2 of the Chapter 7 of the Political Reform Act of 1974. (Government Code Section 87200 et seq).

DESIGNATED EMPLOYEES' TITLE OR FUNCTION	DISCLOSURE CATEGORIES ASSIGNED
City Clerk	1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 7
Deputy City Clerk	1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 7
Senior Account Clerk	2, 5, 6
Director of Planning & Community Development	1, 2, 3, 4, 6
Planning Division Manager	1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 7

RESOLUTION NUMBER 2579

Building Division Manager	1, 2, 3, 4, 6, 7
Public Works Supervisor	2, 4, 7
Assistant Director of Public Services	1, 2, 4, 6, 7
Director of Public Services	1, 2, 4, 6, 7
Recreation Director	1, 2, 6, 7
Senior Citizens' Director	1, 2, 6, 7
Police Chief	2, 3, 7
Code Enforcement Officer	2, 3, 7
Manager of Community Services	1, 2, 4, 6
Accountant/Purchasing Agent	2, 5, 6
Personnel Director	2, 6
Manager of Administrative Services	2, 6
Police Lieutenant/Commander	2, 3, 7
Fire Chief	2, 3, 7
Consultants*	1, 2, 4, 5, 6
Members of the Redevelopment Agency	1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7
RDA Deputy Executive Director/ Director of Economic Development	1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7
Members of Board of Zoning Adjustment	1, 2, 3, 4, 7
Members of the Public Safety Commission	1, 2, 3, 4, 7

* Consultants shall be included in the list of designated employees and shall disclose pursuant to the broadest disclosure category in this Code subject to the following limitation:

The City Manager may determine in writing that a particular consultant, although a "designated position," is hired to perform a range of duties that are limited in scope and thus is not required to fully comply with the disclosure requirements described in this section. Such written determination shall include a description of the consultant's duties and, based upon that description, a statement of the extent of disclosure requirements. The City Manager's determination is a public record and shall be retained for public inspection in the same manner and location as this Conflict of Interest Code.

ADOPTED, SIGNED, and APPROVED this 16th day of October 1996.

MAYOR OF THE CITY OF PERRIS

Attest:

City Clerk

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE) ss.CITY OF PERRIS)

I, Beti An Hynes, City Clerk of the City of Perris, do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution Number 2579 was duly and regularly adopted by the City Council of the City of Perris at an adjourned regular meeting thereof held on the 16th day of October, 1996 by the following called vote.

Ayes: Torres, Denney, Landers, Yarbrough and Long Noes: None Absent: None

City Clerk